505549176 06/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5595973

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Name		
LEICA MIKROSYSTE	EME GMBH			06/28/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	LEICA B	LEICA BIOSYSTEMS NUSSLOCH GMBH			
Street Address:	HEIDEL	HEIDELBERGER STRASSE 17-19			
City:	NUSSLC	NUSSLOCH			
State/Country:	GERMAI	NY			
Postal Code:	D-69226	D-69226			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6796353			
Patent Number:		7703368			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:	•	716)849-0349			
		the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
Phone:	-	168564000			
Email: gsny		snyder@hodgsonruss.com	der@hodgsonruss.com		
Correspondent Name: HC		DDGSON RUSS LLP			
Address Line 1: 140		40 PEARL STREET, SUITE 1	PEARL STREET, SUITE 100		
Address Line 4:	В	UFFALO, NEW YORK 14202	-4040		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		037105.00040	037105.00040		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GEORGE L. SNYDER, J	GEORGE L. SNYDER, JR.		
SIGNATURE:		/george I snyder jr/	/george I snyder jr/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/28/2019	06/28/2019		
Fotal Attachments: 3		I			
source=R3894_Assign	ment#page1.	tif			
ource=R3894_Assign					
ource-R3894 Assign	ment#nage3	tif			

source=R3894_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Leica Mikrosysteme GmbH, Hernalser Hauptstrasse 219, A-1170 Vienna, Austria (the "Assignor"), is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,796,353 entitled APPARATUS FOR HANDLING COVERSLIPS FOR SPECIMEN SLIDES and U.S. Patent No. 7,703,368 entitled KNIFE HOLDER FOR A MICROTOME HAVING A VIBRATING KNIFE (collectively, the "Patents") and the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Leica Biosystems Nussloch GmbH, Heidelberger Strasse 17-19, D-69226 Nussloch, Germany (the "Assignee") wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10 (Ten Dollars) in hand paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the aforesaid inventions and said Patents, including any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and any reissues or reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all applications for patents filed in this or any foreign countries for said inventions or improvements thereof, including all priority rights, and any and all patents which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, to have and hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said patents have been granted, reissued or reexamined, together with all unsatisfied claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents and the right to sue for such damages and collect same;

AND the Assignor, for the considerations aforesaid, hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the Assignor, its successors and assigns, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver, at the expense of the Assignee, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents which, in the reasonable opinion of counsel for the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure and vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and/or all of the rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that the Assignor will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the Patents. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, does hereby execute this Assignment as of this _28____ day of _June_____, 2019.

Leica Mikrosysteme GmbH

Fleuns Jag Was Bv:

Name: Dagmar Elvers

Title: Patent Engineer

PATENT REEL: 049618 FRAME: 0680

VOLLMACHT

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Wir bevollmächtigen hiermit

Dagmar Elvers

bei Anmeldeverfahren und sonstigen Angelegenheiten des gewerblichen Rechtsschutzes unsere Firma vor den zuständigen Patent- und Registerbehörden sowie diplomatischen Vertretungen zu vertreten und für unsere Firma rechtsverbindlich zu zeichnen.

Der Bevollmächtigte hat das Recht, Untervollmachten zu erteilen und zu entziehen. We herewith authorize

Dagmar Elvers

to represent our company in application proceedings and other matters of legal protection of industrial property before the respective national and foreign Patent and Registration Offices as well as diplomatic representations and to sign in these matters for and on our behalf.

The authorized person is entitled to delegate in whole or in part the powers herein granted and to revoke such delegations.

Wien, den 18...November 2005...

Leica Mikrosysteme GmbH

Stefan David Geschäftsführer

ll Ce

ppa. Martina Plaschka Prokuristin